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( Sri D.Nagender sent the newspaper cutting to the Hon'ble Speaker.)
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(INTERRUPTIONS)

SRI D.NAGENDER: In fact, | have already moved a privilege motion against Sri D.C.Reddy,
Vice-Chancellor, Osmania University.
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SgioBs Sok Soge Hbugesve
LAQ No.177(1116)

Sri K.Haribabu and, Sri N.Indra Sena Reddy: Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal with theGovernment to entrust the restructuring processes of Public Secstor Undertakings to Foreign Firms; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?
Deputising the Chief Minister Minister for Finance & Legislative Affairs(Sri Y.Ramakrishnudu):

(a) No, Sir,

(b) Does not arise.
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SRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI; Madam Speaker, | want to pose only two questions to the Hon'ble
Minister to which | hope he will give brief answer. Sir, my first point is that the RTC buses are not
stopping at their respective bus stops. The drivers are stopping wherever they want, either in the middle of the road or at a considerable distance from the bus stop, with the result, there has been heavy increase in the number of accidents. What measures the Government are planning to initiate to curtail such incidents in future?

Sir, my second point is, there are no busshelters in the Charminar area, despite the fact that the people have submitted many representations. Nearly 10,000 people daily travel from this area and they are facing lot of hardships due to lack of bus shelters in the Charminar area.
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MADAM SPEAKER: Now let us go to the Zero Hour.
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SRI P.ASHOK GAJAPATHI RAJU: Madam Speaker, we have already got information on this.
We wanted to interact with the Floor Leaders. | will fix time. Let them know so that there is some
interaction and some decision can be arrived at.
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SRI Y.RAMAKRISHNUDU: | appeal to the Hon'ble Members to resume their seats. No, this is
not good. No member is supposed to come to the well;. That is very clear.
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SRI K.SRIHARI: Chairman Sir, | beg to move:

"That Leave be granted to introduce the Andhra Pradesh School Education (Community Participation) (Amendment) Bill, 2000".

CHAIRMAN: Motion moved. The question is:

"That leave be granted to introduce the Andhra Pradesh School Education (Community Participation) (Amendment) Bill, 2000".

[IPAUSE//

The Motion was adopted and the Bill was introduced.
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SMT.S.ARUNA: Chairman Sir, | beg to move:

"That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs.1464,20,05,000/- under Demand No.XX - Medical and Health Services."

CHAIRMAN: Demands moved. Cut Motion Nos.285 to 294 are deemed to have been moved.
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The motion was negatived and the Cut Motions from 59 to 107 were rejected.

MADAM SPEAKER: The question is:

That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs. 5,75,99,000/- under Demand No.
XLV - Science, Technology and Environment.

That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs. 258,34,20,000/- under Demand No.
XXXVIII - Minor Irrigation.

That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs. 3113,76,92,000/- under Demand No. XXXIX - Power Development and

That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs. 2660,94,05,000/- under Demand No. XXXVII - Irrigation

(Pause)

The motion was adopted carried and the Demands were granted.

MADAM SPEAKER;- Now, the House is adjourned to meet again at 8.30 a.m. tomorrow i.e. on Friday, the 15th September, 2000.

(The House then adjourned at 10.37 p.m. to meet again at 8.30 a.m. on Friday, the 15th
September, 2000.)
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